
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 12/12/23 06:02AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

BE235286312/12/23  04:07AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

ARRESTED: CLEMONS, KAYLA D  F/B  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE235285812/12/23  01:18AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV & MADISON RD

Disorderly Conduct

BE235284112/11/23  09:45PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST

ARRESTED: HARRIS, LISA M  F/B  Age: 62.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Bite

BE235281212/11/23  07:15PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNVIEW AV

Found Property

BE235279912/11/23  05:24PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV

FOUND PROPERTY: White   THC PIPE Pipe

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE235277912/11/23  02:57PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Obstructing Justice

BE235277012/11/23  01:15PM DYKSTRA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: FLOYD, TRERORYON TITUS  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: REY, DYMOND LORRAINE  F/B  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI



Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235276412/11/23  12:54PM ELROD D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: VASQUEZ, SERGIO ARONI  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: ROCKTON IL

Check Welfare

BE235271912/11/23  04:47AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE235271712/11/23  04:07AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: WELCH, JESSICA R  F/W  Age: 46.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235270412/10/23  11:28PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: BURKS, FOSTER L  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Prescrip

Recklessly Endanger Safety

BE235268912/10/23  08:26PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV & ADAMS ST

ARRESTED: STOUT, JOHN RICHARD  M/W  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE235267112/10/23  05:25PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CONGRESS AV

STOLEN VEHICLE: IL License Plate 653AB247 on a 2014  ONG  0 door  Dodge  JOURNEY

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE235267012/10/23  05:23PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV APT: 301

STOLEN:  Shoe

Animal Problem

BE235265012/10/23  01:53PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV



Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE235263612/10/23  12:23PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV & WIS AV

ARRESTED: HANEWOLD, TREY LAKEVIN  M/B  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE235263412/10/23  12:08PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOREST AV

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235261912/10/23  11:09AM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: MCALISTER, TORREA NATASHIONA B  F/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE235261112/10/23  09:21AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV & ARGALL AV

ARRESTED: GUTIERREZ-MARTINEZ, ISRAEL   M/W  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE235258012/09/23  10:41PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: BRUMFIELD, COLLINS CHARLES  M/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE235257212/09/23  07:11PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 52.00  Height: 5'10"  Weight: 260.00lbs.

STOLEN:  Drink, Alcohol

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Weapons Offense

Domestic Abuse Repeater

BE235256512/09/23  05:27PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 IVA CT; 51

ARRESTED: LLOYD, BAILEY ALLEN  M/W  Age: 22.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE235256212/09/23  05:05PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

STOLEN:  Saw



Animal Problem

BE235253812/09/23  01:35PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

Family Fight, Nonviolent

BE235251912/09/23  11:10AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

Check Welfare

BE235251812/09/23  11:05AM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIRCH AV

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Probation or Parole Violation

BE235249412/09/23  07:35AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: DOUGLAS, JERMAINE DWAYNE  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Check Welfare

BE235249012/09/23  05:30AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV & PLEASANT ST

Check Welfare

BE235247412/08/23  11:37PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GATEWAY BLVD & APEX DR

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Curfew or Loitering

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Assault, Othr Weap

BE235247012/08/23  10:45PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DIVISION ST & LIBERTY AV

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED

ARRESTED: LAMBERT, DEVLYN T  M/W  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE235246712/08/23  10:18PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST & SAINT LAWRENCE AV

ARRESTED: JIMENEZ, JOSE A  M/L  Age: 44.00  City: BELOIT WI



Check Welfare

BE235244512/08/23  07:09PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

Found Property

BE235243512/08/23  05:58PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: White   Unknown Bag

Found Property

BE235242712/08/23  04:37PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE235242412/08/23  04:18PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KETTLE WAY

Animal Problem

BE235241912/08/23  03:40PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown   Terrier Mix Dog

Juvenile Runaway

BE235241612/08/23  03:36PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

F/I JUVENILE ARRESTED

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235240812/08/23  02:26PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

ARRESTED: GUPTON, TODD LAMONTE  M/B  Age: 60.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE235239012/08/23  12:20PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST & W GRAND AV

Recovered Stolen Veh

BE235237212/08/23  09:31AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD & MILW RD

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE235236912/08/23  09:11AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

TURTLE TAP, 1344 E GRAND AV, BELOIT WI



Restraining Order Violation

Lewd & Lascivious Behavior

Bail Jumping

BE235236412/08/23  08:31AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD APT: 3364

ARRESTED: PARTLOW, RUSSELL W  M/W  Age: 61.00  City: BELOIT WI


	Media Report
	BE2352863
	

	BE2352858
	BE2352841
	BE2352841

	BE2352812
	BE2352799
	
	
	BE2352799



	BE2352779
	BE2352770
	

	BE2352764
	

	BE2352719
	BE2352717
	BE2352717

	BE2352704
	BE2352704

	BE2352689
	BE2352689

	BE2352671
	BE2352671
	BE2352671


	BE2352670
	BE2352670
	BE2352670
	BE2352670



	BE2352650
	BE2352636
	BE2352636

	BE2352634
	BE2352619
	

	BE2352611
	BE2352611

	BE2352580
	BE2352580
	BE2352580
	BE2352580



	BE2352572
	BE2352572
	BE2352572
	BE2352572



	BE2352565
	BE2352565

	BE2352562
	BE2352562
	BE2352562
	BE2352562



	BE2352538
	BE2352519
	BE2352518
	BE2352494
	BE2352494

	BE2352490
	BE2352474
	BE2352470
	BE2352470

	BE2352467
	BE2352467

	BE2352445
	BE2352435
	BE2352435
	BE2352435
	BE2352435



	BE2352427
	BE2352424
	BE2352419
	BE2352419
	BE2352419
	BE2352419



	BE2352416
	BE2352416

	BE2352408
	BE2352408

	BE2352390
	BE2352372
	BE2352369
	BE2352369

	BE2352364
	BE2352364



