



## Media Report

12/12/23 06:02AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct			
Probation or Parole Vid	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/12/23 04:07AM	SIXTH ST	BE2352863	ROSENBAUM A
ARRESTED: CLEMON	IS, KAYLA D F/B Age: 31.00 City: BELO	IT WI	
Flooing on Officer			
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2352858	
12/12/23 01:18AM	MC KINLEY AV & MADISON RD	DE2332030	ROSENBAUM A
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/11/23 09:45PM	CHURCH ST	BE2352841	ROBINSON L
ARRESTED: HARRIS,	LISA M F/B Age: 62.00 City: BELOIT W	1	
Animal Bite			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/11/23 07:15PM	TOWNVIEW AV	BE2352812	GLEASMAN J
Found Droporty			
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/11/23 05:24PM	GARFIELD AV	BE2352799	HOLMAN M
FOUND PROPERTY:	White THC PIPE Pipe		
Suspicious Person or A	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/11/23 02:57PM	STATE ST	BE2352779	MUNIZ M
Obstructing Justice			
-			
Date/time of report 12/11/23 01:15PM	Street of Occurrence HACKETT ST	CAD Number BE2352770	Primary Officer DYKSTRA S
			DIRGINAG
ARRESTED: FLOYD, TRERORYON TITUS M/B Age: 23.00 City: BELOIT WI ARRESTED: REY, DYMOND LORRAINE F/B Age: 25.00 City: BELOIT WI			

Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/11/23 12:54PM	STATE ST	BE2352764	ELROD D
ARRESTED: VASQUEZ	Z, SERGIO ARONI M/W Age: 37.00 City:	ROCKTON IL	
Oh a ala Malfana			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
12/11/23 04:47AM	NELSON AV	BE2352719	OXENREIDER B
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/11/23 04:07AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2352717	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: WELCH, J	JESSICA R F/W Age: 46.00 City: TOWN	OF BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/10/23 11:28PM	MILW RD	BE2352704	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: BURKS, F	OSTER L M/B Age: 35.00 City: ROCKF	ORD IL	
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Cont Subs, Possess, C	ocaine		
Cont Subs, Possess, C	ocaine		
Cont Subs, Possess, C	ocaine		
Cont Subs, Possess, P	rescrip		
Recklessly Endanger S	afety		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/10/23 08:26PM	KENWOOD AV & ADAMS ST	BE2352689	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: STOUT, J	OHN RICHARD M/W Age: 29.00 City: B	ELOIT WI	
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence		Primary Officer
12/10/23 05:25PM	CONGRESS AV	CAD Number BE2352671	ROBINSON L
	License Plate 653AB247 on a 2014 ONG		
		<u> </u>	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/10/23 05:23PM	W GRAND AV APT: 301	BE2352670	BAILEYT
STOLEN: Shoe			
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/10/23 01:53PM	W GRAND AV	BE2352650	NOLAN C

Arrest for Other Jurisc	liction		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/10/23 12:23PM	HENRY AV & WIS AV	BE2352636	ROCHA J
ARRESTED: HANEW	OLD, TREY LAKEVIN M/B Age: 31.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/10/23 12:08PM	FOREST AV	BE2352634	NOLAN C
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/10/23 11:09AM	STATE ST	BE2352619	LINDER J
ARRESTED: MCALIS	TER, TORREA NATASHIONA B F/B A	ge: 27.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Assist Othr Jurisdictio	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/10/23 09:21AM	PORTER AV & ARGALL AV	BE2352611	CREED HA
ARRESTED: GUTIER	REZ-MARTINEZ, ISRAEL M/W Age: 2	21.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, From Buil	ding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/09/23 10:41PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2352580	HIRSCH C
	ELD, COLLINS CHARLES M/B Age: 4	0.00 City: BELOIT WI	
STOLEN: CELL PHO	NE		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	g		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/09/23 07:11PM	MADISON RD	BE2352572	BAILEYT
	MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT : 52.00 Height: 5'10" Weight: 260.00lb		
STOLEN: Drink, Alcol			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Abuse Repeater
Assault, Simple			
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report 12/09/23 05:27PM	Street of Occurrence IVA CT; 51	CAD Number BE2352565	Primary Officer BOULTON T
	BAILEY ALLEN M/W Age: 22.00 City:		BOOLIONT
Burglary, Resd, Force			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/09/23 05:05PM	MOORE ST	BE2352562	BAILEYT
STOLEN: Saw			

Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/09/23 01:35PM	DEWEY AV	BE2352538	NOLAN C
Family Fight, Nonvioler	nt		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/09/23 11:10AM	MOORE ST	BE2352519	MUNIZ M
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/09/23 11:05AM	BIRCHAV	BE2352518	HARTER A
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Probation or Parole Vic	plation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/09/23 07:35AM	MERRILL ST	BE2352494	WITTE K
ARRESTED: DOUGLA	S, JERMAINE DWAYNE M/B Age: 35.00	) City: JANESVILLE WI	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/09/23 05:30AM	WHITE AV & PLEASANT ST	BE2352490	ROCHA J
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 11:37PM	GATEWAY BLVD & APEX DR	BE2352474	BAILEY V
Resist or Interfere w/Po	blice		
Curfew or Loitering			
Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	lalize Prop		
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Assault, Othr Weap			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 10:45PM	DIVISION ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2352470	MURPHY K
M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED ARRESTED: LAMBERT, DEVLYN T M/W Age: 18.00 City: BELOIT WI			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 10:18PM	BLUFF ST & SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2352467	DAVIS VE
ARRESTED: JIMENEZ, JOSE A M/L Age: 44.00 City: BELOIT WI			

Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 07:09PM	W HART RD	BE2352445	BITTNER M
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 05:58PM	STATE ST	BE2352435	SMITH NJ
FOUND PROPERTY: \	White Unknown Bag		
Found Dronorth			
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
12/08/23 04:37PM	CENTRAL AV	BE2352427	RODENBECK N
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 04:18PM	KETTLE WAY	BE2352424	DAVIS VE
12/00/20 04.101 1		BELOOLIET	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 03:40PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2352419	SMITH NJ
FOUND PROPERTY: I	Brown Terrier Mix Dog		
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 03:36PM	ELM ST	BE2352416	FREEDMAN M
F/I JUVENILE ARRES	TED		
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 02:26PM	BROAD ST	BE2352408	RODENBECK N
ARRESTED: GUPTON	I, TODD LAMONTE M/B Age: 60.00 Cit	ty: BELOIT WI	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 12:20PM	EIGHTH ST & W GRAND AV	BE2352390	MAR-GARCIA N
Recovered Stolen Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 09:31AM	CRANSTON RD & MILW RD	BE2352372	BELMONTES B
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/08/23 09:11AM	E GRAND AV	BE2352369	BOURIL M
TURTLE TAP, 1344 E	GRAND AV, BELOIT WI		

Restraining Order Violation				
Lewd & Lascivious Behavior				
Bail Jumping				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/08/23 08:31/	W HART RD APT: 3364	BE2352364	MILLER CL	
ARRESTED: PARTLOW, RUSSELL W M/W Age: 61.00 City: BELOIT WI				